Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №13 в микрорайоне №120

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407843.67
	1229121.51
	57°34'35''
	18.45
	1-2

	2
	407853.56
	1229137.08
	143°49'40''
	10.18
	2-3

	3
	407845.34
	1229143.09
	225°00'00''
	4.43
	3-4

	4
	407842.21
	1229139.96
	234°35'38''
	6.58
	4-5

	5
	407838.40
	1229134.60
	240°37'48''
	7.77
	5-6

	6
	407834.59
	1229127.83
	326°04'12''
	2.65
	6-7

	7
	407836.79
	1229126.35
	324°52'26''
	8.41
	7-1

	Площадь
	0.0206 га     206.47 кв.м.

	Периметр
	58.46 м.


